RESOLUTION NO. ____-2017

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 181-74 AND ORDINANCE NO. 4-75, TO EXECUTE A FOUR YEAR MEET AND CONFER MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, AFSCME LOCAL 4468, TO NON-WAGE RELATED BENEFITS AND WORKING CONDITIONS FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES IN THE DIVISION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and pursuant to Resolution No. 181-74 and Ordinance No. 4-75 (which pertain to recognizing organizations representing employees in a non-bargaining unit) be and hereby is authorized to execute a four year Meet and Confer Memorandum of Understanding, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, AFSCME Local 4468, related to non-wage benefits and working conditions for certain employees in the Division of Waste Management.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1118-17:DJB_X:\Cases\WASTE\17-LE0001\LEG\00589873.DOC